

DAUPHIN ISLAND HERITAGE AND ARTS COUNCIL

REGISTRATION FORM Plein Air Dauphin Island

April 16 - 18, 2021

Applicants must complete the following registration form and enclose a check payable Dauphin Island Heritage and Arts Council (DIHAC) or provide credit card information below. If paying by credit card, a 3.5% fee will be added to the registration total. The completed registration form and check (if paying by check) should be mailed to Barbara Teare, Post Office Box 1621, Dauphin Island, AL 36528. For more information, call or text Barbara Teare at (251) 978-5566. Masks and social distancing required on gallery premises at all times.

Registration fee: \$35 per person (non-refundable) and an additional \$10 to enter the

Quick Paint Competition (see next page for details).

Completed registration forms and payments must be received by April 1, 2021. Registration is limited to 25 artists, first come, first served. If space is available, late registration will be accepted with a \$10 late registration fee.

Total Amount Enclosed:	\$			
Payment by Credit Card:	Visa	Mastercard	Discover	AMEX
Card Number:		Exp. Date		Security Code:
Name on Card:				
Billing Address:				
Artist's Name:				
Mailing Address:				
Phone:		Email:		
Website/Facebook:				
Affiliation: PAS	_ APAA	Othe	r	
hereto. I hereby release Dau	uphin Island Dauphin Isl	Heritage and Arts and event, includi	Council and its ang without limita	ne terms and conditions attached agents from any and all liability ation, bodily injury, property

Date:

Signature:

TERMS AND CONDITIONS

- 1. Dates and Times. The dates and times of the Plein Air Dauphin Island event (the "event") are Friday, Saturday and Sunday, April 16, 17 and 18, 2021. Event hours are from 8:30 a.m. until 4:00 p.m. on Friday and Saturday, and from 8:30 a.m. until 3:00 p.m. on Sunday. The Dauphin Island Gallery (the "gallery") will provide restroom facilities and bottled water for participating artists throughout the event.
- 2. Location. Artists may paint subjects at desired locations on the island or along the causeway as far north as Jemison's Bait Shop. Artists must obtain owner permission to paint on private property. All artwork display, sales, judging, awards presentation and reception, and any other activities related to the event will be held on the premises of The Dauphin Island Gallery at 918 Bienville Boulevard, Dauphin Island, AL 36528.
- 3. Wet Room. DIHAC will provide a "Wet Room" on the Gallery premises for public display and sale of paintings during the event. Artists may submit paintings for the wet sale as they are completed throughout the event. All paintings submitted for sale in the Wet Room must have been created "en plein air" during the event per location specifications, must be appropriately framed and wired for display, and must be priced by the artist. Paintings may not exceed 16" x 20". Cards will be provided for identification of each piece. Paintings sold and removed from the wet room prior to judging will not be eligible for awards. NFS paintings so marked may be displayed in the wet room if space permits.
- **4. Commission on Art Sales.** All artworks created and sold in connection with the event, including the Quick Paint Competition, will be subject to a 25% sales commission to the gallery. An additional fee of 3.5 percent on credit card sales will be charged to the artist.
- **5. Quick Paint Competition.** The gallery will set up and hold a quick paint competition ("Quick Paint") with registration in advance or beginning at 8:30 a.m. on Sunday, April 18. A \$10 registration fee for the Quick Paint will go towards a jackpot award for the winner. The amount of the award will be determined by the number of participants in the Quick Paint competition. Quick Paint canvases will be stamped the morning of the event and must be completed and turned in by 12 noon Sunday for display and judging. Quick Paint entries must be appropriately framed and displayed for judging on the artists' personal plein air easels and placed in the area to be designated for that purpose.
- **6. Awards and Reception.** There will be a \$300 Best In Show Award, sponsored by Ashland Gallery of Mobile, AL, presented to the judge's choice, along with ribbons for Best In Show, second and third

place. The Quick Paint award will be a cash award equal to the total of Quick Paint entry fees. Awards will be announced and presented at an informal outdoor reception hosted by the Gallery at 2:00 p.m. on Sunday, April 18, a weather permitting. If awards must be presented indoors due to inclement weather, attendance will be subject to limitation for number of people inside the Gallery at any one time, face coverings and social distancing required.

7. Removal of Art at Close of Event. Artwork produced at the event may remain on display for purchase until the gallery closes at 4:30 p.m. on Sunday. Artists will be responsible for removing all unsold art at the close of the event. All art must be checked out at the front desk of the gallery before removal from the gallery premises, and all accompanying identification cards must be turned in.

TAKE-OUT BOX LUNCHES WILL BE AVAILABLE BY PRE-ORDER AT THE ARTISTS' EXPENSE FROM DINNER'S READY, ADJACENT TO THE GALLERY, ON FRIDAY AND SATURDAY DURING THE EVENT.

Please call DINNER'S READY AT 251-861-0120 NO LATER THAN APRIL 1 TO ORDER.

Plein Air Dauphin Island is Sponsored in Part by:

